
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
NEPRA 

 

 

 

 

 
Tender No. 12 

 
ADDENDUM/ CORRIGENDUM 

 
Expression of Interest (EOI) 

 
 

HIRING OF SERVICES OF CONSULTANT(S)/CONSULTANCY 
FIRM(S)/JOINT VENTURES 

 
for 

 
3RD PARTY ANNUAL ASSESSMENT/ VERIFICATION OF K-ELECTRIC’S SEVEN 
YEARS INVESTMENT PLAN FOR THE PERIOD FROM FY 2023-24 TO FY 2029-30 

 
 

Method of Selection 
Quality plus Cost Based Selection (QCBS)  



NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
(NEPRA) 

NEPRA Tender No. 12 

Expression of Interest (EOI) 

ADDENDUM/ CORRIGENDUM 
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (NEPRA), a statutory body constituted under 
Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997) 
to regulate the provisions of electric power sector invited applications for hiring of services of 
Consultant (s)/ Consulting Firm (s) / Joint Ventures for the purpose of carrying out “3rd Party Annual 
Assessment/ Verification of K-Electric’s Seven Years Investment Plan for the Period from FY 
2023-24 To FY 2029-30” published in national dailies Express Tribune and Jang dated 31st August 
2025.  
 
2. Please note that the bid submission deadline has been extended. Bids, prepared in accordance 
with the instructions given in the tender documents, must now be submitted through the e-Pak 
Acquisition and Disposal System (e-PADs) on or before 15th October, 2025 at 1400 hours. The 
proposals will be opened on the same day at 1430 hours.  

3. Additionally, the addendum/corrigendum, including the extension and other relevant updates, is 
also available and can be accessed through the e-PADs system. This advertisement and the tender 
documents are also available on NEPRA & PPRA websites at www.nepra.org.pk/tenders and 
www.ppra.org.pk respectively.  

 
(Wasim Anwar Bhinder) 

Director General (Administration/HR) 
NEPRA Tower, Ataturk Avenue (East) G-5/1, Islamabad 

Ph: 051-2013200, Fax: 051-9210215 
www.nepra.org.pk, info@nepra.org.pk 

 

  

 



ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM 

1- AMMENDMENTS: 

The following amendments and clarifications are hereby issued in reference to Tender No. 12. 
This addendum/corrigendum forms an integral part of the original tender document. All terms 
and conditions of the original tender document remain unchanged, except as modified by this 
addendum/corrigendum. 

i. Extension of Bid Submission Deadline: 

The bid submission deadline has been extended. Bids, prepared in accordance with the 
instructions given in the tender documents, must now be submitted through the e-Pak 
Acquisition and Disposal System (e-PADs) on or before 15th October 2025 at 1400 hours. The 
proposals will be opened on the same day at 1430 hours.  

ii. Letter of Intent (LOI)/Undertaking for Consortium Members: 

At this EOI stage, a signed Letter of Intent (LOI) or Undertaking among consortium members 
is sufficient. A formal Joint Venture Agreement will be required later, only if selected, before 
the contract is finalized. However, the LOI/Undertaking must clearly specify the lead firm of 
the JV. 

iii.  Average Monthly Turnover: 

The reference to 'average monthly turnover' in Section 6.4 (Point 6) was a typographical error. 
The correct requirement is the average annual turnover of the past two years. 

iv. Annex A-9: 

Please note the following corrections in Annex A-9: 

a. Termination Notice Period (Clause 4.1.b): 7 days. 

b. Refund Period (Clause 4.1.d): 20 days. 

v. Reduction in Performance Security: 

The performance security has been reduced from 10% to 5% of the total contract/bid value. 

 

2- NO OTHER CHANGES:  
Except as otherwise expressly provided in the Addendum / Corrigendum, all of the terms and 
conditions of the tender documents remain unchanged. 

 


